## COEP Technological University, Pune - 05 (Formerly known as College of Engineering Pune) Under Graduate - S.Y. B.Tech (Regular) 2023-24 Admitted in F.Y. B.Tech 2022-23 through MH-CET Quota

SY 2023-24 / TY 2024-25 / Final Year 2025-26

Sr. No.	Head	Open Cat	TFWS Cat	SC / ST Cat	OBC, SBC & I VJNT Cat	EBC & EWS	Gulf Cat	NRI/PIO/ OCI/FN Cat	J&K / North East / Union Territory	J&K PMSSS
А	Tution Fee	15000	0	0.	0	7500	18750	\$4,375	15000	0
В	Development Fee	39850	39850	0	39850	39850	49813	\$1,875	5000	0
C	Other Fee								1.00	
	Gymkhana	1800	1800	0	1800	1800	2250	2250	280	0
27-21	Training & Placement	1000	1000	0	1000	1000	1250	1250	270	
	Library	4500	4500	0	4500	4500	5625	5625	1050	0
	Laboratory	15000	15000	0	15000	15000	18750	18750	1420	0
	Internet & E-Mail	2200	2200	0	2200	2200	2750	2750	750	0
	Gathering	1500	1500	0	1500	1500	1875	1875	230	0
	Sub Total	26000	26000	0.	26000	26000	32500	32500	4000	0
D	College Fee									
7	C.M.D. (Refundable)	0	0	0.	0	0	0	0	0	0
70000	Boat Club Fee	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	600
	Boat Club Membership	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
1000	Student Aid Fund	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250
	Student Accident Insurance									
	Premiun	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150
	Examination Fee	1500	1500	1500	1500	750	1500	1500	1500	1500
	Identity Card	0.	0	0.	0	0	0	0	0	0
	LC / TC	0	0	0	. 0	0	0	0	0	0
	Sub Total	2500	2500	2500	2500	1750	2500	2500	2500	2500
٤	University Fee									
	University Fee - Regular	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150
	University Fee - Eligibility Fee	0	0	0	0	0	0	.0	0	0
	University Fee - Eligibility Form Fee	0	0	0	0	0	0	D	0	0
	University Fee - Equivalence Fee	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	University Fee - Registration Fee	0	0	0	0	0		-		0
	Sub Total	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150
F	Alumni Association Life Membership Fee	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750
	Total College Fee	84250	69250	3400	69250	76000	104463	\$6,250 + Rs.35900	27400	3400
	Hostel Fee	45000	45000	45000	45000	45000	45000	115000	45000	45000
	Hostel Deposit	10000	10000	-			-		-	_



### Regular SY 2023-24 / TY 2024-25 / Final Year 2025-26(Students admitted in F.Y. CET)

#### Note:

- 1 In case of B.Tech OBC/VJNT/SBC category students, from 2018-19 onwards the amount of 'Other Fees" is not sanctioned from the Government,hence this part will to be paid during the admission process.
- 2 Government Scholarship against fees in case of reserved category students is only sanctioned for "Admission through CAP rounds". There is NO scholarship sanctioned by the Government to reserved category students admitted in " Spot Round".
- 3 The fee structure is provisional. After the approval from Government of Maharashtra the rectified and apperoved fee structure will be followed.
- 4 Students are requested to preserve original fee receipt for claiming Caution Money Deposit/ Hostel Deposit. Duplicate fee receipt will not be permitted for refund of Caution Money Deposit / Hostel Deposit.
- 5 Caution Money Deposit, Boat Club Membership Fee, Identity Card Fee, University Elegibility Fee, University Form Fee, University Equivalence Fee and Hostel Deposit are to be paid only once during admission in the University
- 6 All students are requested to preserve all College / Hostel Fee Receipts till completion of you course. We suggest you to kept it in your mail box, WhatsApp etc etc, which will help you at the time of "No Dues" certificate.
- 7 All students are requested to claim refund of your "Caution Money Deposit" and "Hostel Deposit" immediately after completion of your course. Refund of Deposit will be only on the basis of "Original College Fee / Hostel Fee Receipt"
- 8 Duplicate Fee Receipt will get on payment of Rs. 200/- for each year, so preserve it carefully.
- 9 All students are requested to open Bank Account at any State Bank of India in any branch in India with internet facility for online payment of College Fee / Hostel Fee. Government insists for "Online Transactions" only, we have to follow the same.
- 10 (\*\*) If (EBC/OBC/VJNT/SBC Students) parents income is above 8.00 lakh during the financial year 2022-23 required to pay open category fee
- 11 EBC , SC category students Whenver the scholarship amount receiuved from Social Welfare Department / Concern Government has to return this amount to College within 7 days by SBI I Collect Mode only.
- 12 [#] Students belonging to SEBC and EWS Caterogy can avail educational concessions through the Chhatrapati Rajarshi Shahu Maharaj Scholarship Scheme and Dr Panjabrao Deshmukh Hostel Maintenance Allowance Scheme.
- In case of B.Tech SC Category students, 40% (Rs. 47,600/-) of the total fee of Tuition Fee, Development Fee, Other Fee are refunded by the State Government to the University, whereas 60% (Rs.71,400/-) of the total of Tuition Fee, Development Fee, & Other Fee is directly deposited in the account of Students, after sanctioned of the Central Government. In this regard, a court case is under process in the Hible High Court, Aurangabad. Hence the 60% (Rs.71,400/-) of total of Tuition Fee, Development Fee, & Other Fee will be paid by the SC category students at the time of admission. Appropriate action will be taken based on the result of court case or relevant guidelines received from the Social Welfare Department of Government of Maharahstra.
- 14 The hostel Fees shown in the above table is for the University hostel. A new venue of hostel is being arranged for which the modified fee will be informed once the arrangment is complete.



# COEP Technological University, Pune - 05 (Formerly known as College of Engineering Pune) Under Graduate - S.Y. B.Tech (Regular) 2023-24 Admitted in F.Y. B.Tech 2022-23 through MH-JEE Quota SY 2023-24 / TY 2024-25 / Final Year 2025-26

Sr. No.	Head	JEE Quota
A	Tution Fee	18750
В	Development Fee	49813
С	Other Fee	
	Gymkhana	2250
Q.	Training & Placement	1250
	Library	5625
	Laboratory	18750
	Internet & E-Mail	2750
	Gathering	1875
	Sub Total	32500
D	College Fee	
Silver	C.M.D. (Refundable)	0
	Boat Club Fee	600
	Boat Club Membership	0
	Student Aid Fund	250
	Student Accident Insurance	
	Premiun	150
	Examination Fee	1500
	Identity Card	0
	LC / TC	0
	Sub Total	2500
E	University Fee	
	University Fee - Regular	150
errores	University Fee - Eligibility Fee	0
	University Fee - Eligibility Form	
	Fee	0
	University Fee - Equivalence Fee	0
	University Fee - Registration Fee	0
	Sub Total	150
	Alumni Association Life	
F	Membership Fee	750
24	Total College Fee	104463
	Hostel Fee	45000
	Hostel Deposit	10000



## Regular SY 2023-24 / TY 2024-25 / Final Year 2025-26(Students admitted in F.Y. JEE) Note:

- 1 In case of B.Tech OBC/VJNT/SBC category students, from 2018-19 enwards the amount of \* Other Fees is not sanctioned from the Government, hence this part will to be paid during the admission process.
- 2 Government Scholarship against fees in case of reserved category students is only sanctioned for "Admission through CAP rounds". There is NO scholarship sanctioned by the Government to reserved category students admitted in "Spot Round".
- 3 The fee structure is provisional. After the approval from Government of Maharashtra the rectified and apperoved fee structure will be followed.
- 4 Students are requested to preserve original fee receipt for claiming Caution Money Deposit/ Hostel Deposit. Duplicate fee receipt will not be permitted for refund of Caution Money Deposit / Hostel Deposit.
- 5 Caution Money Deposit, Boat Club Membership Fee, Identity Card Fee, University Elegibility Fee, University Form Fee, University Equivalence Fee and Hostel Deposit are to be paid only once during admission in the University.
- 6 All students are requested to preserve all College / Hostel Fee Receipts till completion of you course. We suggest you to kept it in your mail box, WhatsApp etc etc, which will help you at the time of "No Dues" certificate.
- 7 All students are requested to claim refund of your "Caution Money Deposit" and "Hostel Deposit" immediately after completion of your course. Refund of Deposit will be only on the basis of "Original College Fee / Hostel Fee Receipt".
- 8 Duplicate Fee Receipt will get on payment of Rs. 200/- for each year, so preserve it carefully.
- 9 All students are requested to open Bank Account at any State Bank of India in any branch in India with internet facility for online payment of College Fee / Hostel Fee. Government insists for "Online Transactions" only, we have to follow the same.
- 10 (\*\*) If (EBC/OBC/VJNT/SBC Students) parents income is above 8.00 lakh during the financial year 2022-23 required to pay open category fee.
- 11 EBC, SC category students Whenver the scholarship amount received from Social Welfare Department / Concern Government has to return this amount to College within 7 days by SBI I Collect Mode only.
- 12 [#] Students belonging to SEBC and EWS Caterogy can avail educational concessions through the Chhatrapati Rajarshi Shahu Maharaj Scholarship Scheme and Dr Panjabrao Deshmukh Hostel Maintenance Allowance Scheme.
- 13 In case of B.Tech SC Category students, 40% ( Rs. 47,600/-) of the total fee of Tuition Fee, Development Fee, Other Fee are refunded by the State Government to the University, whereas 60 % ( Rs.71,400/-) of the total of Tuition Fee, Development Fee, & Other Fee is directly deposited in the account of Students, after sanctioned of the Central Government. In this regard, a court case is under process in the H'ble High Court, Aurangabad. Hence the 60 % (Rs.71,400/-) of total of Tuition Fee, Development Fee, & Other Fee will be paid by the SC category students at the time of admission. Appropriate action will be taken based on the result of court case or relevant guidelines received from the Social Welfare Department of Government of Maharahstra.
- 14 The hostel Fees shown in the above table is for the University hostel. A new venue of hostel is being arranged for which the modified fee will be informed once the arrangement is complete.

GOICAL MARINE OF THE STATE OF T

#### COEP Technological University, Pune - 05 (Formerly known as College of Engineering Pune) Under Graduate - T.Y. B.Tech. (Regular) 2023-24

Admitted in F.Y. B.Tech 2021-22 through MH-CET Quota

T.Y. 2023-24 / Final Year 2024-25

Sr. No.	Head	Open Cat	TFWS	SC / ST	OBC, SBC & VINT	EBC &	Guif Cat	NRI/PIO/ OCI/FN Cat	J&K / North East /	J&K PMSSS
					Cat			2). 	Union Territory	
А	Tution Fee	15000	0	0	0	7500	15000	\$3,500	15000	0
В	Development Fee	39850	39850	0	39850	39850	39850	\$1,500	5000	0
С	Other Fee	1								
	Gymkhana	1800	1800	0	1800	1800	1800	1800	280	0
	Training & Placement	1000	1000	0	1000	1000	1000	1000	270	0
	Library	4500	4500	0	4500	4500	4500	4500	1050	0
-	Laboratory	15000	15000	0	15000	15000	15000	15000	1420	0
	Internet & E-Mail	2200	2200	0	2200	2200	2200	2200	750	0
	Gathering	1500	1500	Ö	1500	1500	1500	1500	230	0
	Sub Total	26000	26000	0	26000	25000	26000	26000	4000	0
D	College Fee									
G- 12	C.M.D. (Refundable)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Boat Club Fee	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	600
-	Boat Club Membership	0	0	-	0	0		-	0	0
	Student Aid Fund	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250
	Student Accident Insurance Premiun	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150
	Examination Fee	1500	1500	1500	1500	750	1500	1500	1500	1500
	Identity Card	٥	0	0	0	0	0	. 0	0	0
	LC/TC	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Sub Total	2500	2500	2500	2500	1750	2500	2500	2500	2500
6	University Fee									
	University Fee - Regular	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150
	University Fee - Eligibility Fee	0	0	0	0.	0	0	0	0	0
	University Fee - Eligibility Form Fee	0	0	0	0	0	С	0	0	0
	University Fee - Equivalence Fee	0;	0	0	0	0		0	] 0	_0
	University Fee - Registration Fee	0	0	0	0	0			0	
	Sub Total	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150
F	Alumni Association Life Membership Fee	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750
	Total College Fee	84250	69250	3400	69250	76000	84250	\$5,000 + 29400	27400	3400
	Hostel Fee	45000	45000	45008	45000	45000	45000	115000	45000	45000
	Hostel Deposit	10000	10000		-		-			



#### Regular T.Y./Final Year B.Tech. (Students admitted in F.Y. CET)

#### Note:

- 1 In case of B.Tech OBC/VJNT/SBC category students, from 2018-19 onwards the amount of "Other Fees" is not sanctioned from the Government, hence this part will to be paid during the admission process.
- 2 Government Scholarship against fees in case of reserved category students is only sanctioned for "Admission through CAP rounds". There is NO scholarship sanctioned by the Government to reserved category students admitted in " Spot Round."
- 3 The fee structure is provisional. After the approval from Government of Maharashtra the rectified and apperoved fee structure will be followed.
- 4 Students are requested to preserve original fee receipt for claiming Caution Money Deposit/ Hostel Deposit. Duplicate fee receipt will not be permitted for refund of Caution Money Deposit / Hostel Deposit.
- 5 Caution Money Deposit, Boat Club Membership Fee, Identity Card Fee, University Elegibility Fee, University Form Fee, University Equivalence Fee and Hostel Deposit are to be paid only once during admission in the University
- 6 All students are requested to preserve all College / Hostel Fee Receipts till completion of you course. We suggest you to kept it in your mail box, WhatsApp etc etc, which will help you at the time of "No Dues" certificate.
- 7 All students are requested to claim refund of your "Caution Money Deposit" and "Hostel Deposit" immediately after completion of your course. Refund of Deposit will be only on the basis of "Original College Fee / Hostel Fee Receipt"
- 8 Duplicate Fee Receipt will get on payment of Rs. 200/- for each year, so preserve it carefully.
- 9 All students are requested to open Bank Account at any State Bank of India in any branch in India with internet facility for online payment of College Fee / Hostel Fee. Government insists for "Online Transactions" only, we have to follow the same.
- 10 (\*\*) If (EBC/OBC/VJNT/SBC Students) parents income is above 8.00 lakh during the financial year 2022-23 required to pay open category fee.
- 11 EBC, SC category students Whenver the scholarship amount received from Social Welfare Department / Concern Government has to return this amount to College within 7 days by SBI I Collect Mode only.
- 12 [#] Students belonging to SEBC and EWS Caterogy can avail educational concessions through the Chhatrapati Rajarshi Shahu Maharaj Scholarship Scheme and Dr Panjabrao Deshmukh Hostel Maintenance Allowance Scheme.
- 13 In case of B.Tech SC Category students, 40% (Rs. 47,600/-) of the total fee of Tuition Fee, Development Fee, Other Fee are refunded by the State Government to the University, whereas 60 % (Rs.71,400/-) of the total of Tuition Fee,
- 14 The hostel Fees shown in the above table is for the University hostel. A new venue of hostel is being arranged for which the modified fee will be informed once the arrangment is complete.

COD CAL DATE OF THE PARTY OF TH

#### COEP Technological University, Pune - 05 (Formerly known as College of Engineering Pune) Under Graduate - Final Year B.Tech (Regular) 2023-24 Admitted in F.Y. B.Tech 2020-21 through MH-CET Quota

#### Final Year 2023-24

_			raigi	rear Zuz	3-24			-		
Sr. No.	Head	Open Cat	TFWS Cat	SC / ST Cat	OBC, SBC & VINT Cat	EBC &	Gulf Cat	Cat	J&K / North East / Union Territory	J&K PMSS <b>S</b>
A	Tution Fee	15000	0	0	0	7500	15000	\$3,500	15000	0
В	Development Fee	39850	39850	0	39850	39850	39850	\$1,500	5000	D
C	Other Fee									
	Gymkhana	1800	1800	0	1800	1800	1800	1800	280	0
	Training & Placement	1000	1000	0	1000	1000	1000	1000	270	O
	Library	4500	4500	0	4500	4500	4500	4500	1050	0
	Laboratory	15000	15000	0	15000	15000	15000	15000	1420	0
	Internet & E-Mail	2200	2200	0	2200	2200	2200	2200	750	-0
1172	Gathering	1500	1500	D	1500	1500	1500	1500	230	0
500	Sub Total	26000	26000	0	26000	26000	26000	26000	4000	0
0	College Fee	4 12-14		- 100		- 17-71	-			
	C.M.D. (Refundable)	Ò	0	0	D	0	0	0	0	0
	Boat Club Fee	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	600
	Boat Club Membership	0	0	D	0	0	0	0	-0	0
	Student Aid Fund	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250
	Student Accident Insurance						-3 9	7-11-1		
	Premiun	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150
	Examination Fee	1500	1500	1500	1500	750	1500	1500	1500	1500
- 115	Identity Card	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	LC / TC	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
	Sub Total	2500	2500	2500	2500	1750	2500	2500	2500	2500
E	University Fee									
	University Fee - Regular	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150
a —sk	University Fee - Eligibility Fee	0	D	0	0	0	0	0	0	. 0
	University Fee - Eligibility Farm Fee	٥	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	University Fee - Equivalence Fee	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	University Fee - Registration Fee	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Sub Total	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150
	Alumni Association Life					-				
F	Membership Fee	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750
	Alumni Association Life						-		1	_
	Membership Fee (2022-23)	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250
	National State of Sta							55000 +		
	Total College Fee	84500	69500	3650	69500	76250	84500	29650	27650	3650
	Hostel Fee	45000	45000	45000	45000	45000	45000	115000	45000	45000
	Hostel Deposit	10000	10000	10000	10000	10000	10000	10000	10000	10000



#### Regular Final Year B.Tech. (Students admitted in F.Y. CET)

#### Note:

- 1 fo case of B.Tech OBC/VJNT/SBC category students, from 2018-19 onwards the amount of "Other Fees" is not sanctioned from the Government, hence this part will to be paid during the admission process.
- 2 Government Scholarship against fees in case of reserved category students is only sanctioned for "Admission through CAP rounds". There is NO scholarship sanctioned by the Government to reserved category students admitted in "Spot Round"
- 3 The fee structure is provisional. After the approval from Government of Maharashtra the rectified and apperoved fee structure will be followed.
- 4 Students are requested to preserve original fee receipt for claiming Caution Money Deposit/ Hostel Deposit. Duplicate fee receipt will not be permitted for refund of Caution Money Deposit / Hostel Deposit.
- 5 Caution Money Deposit, Boat Club Membership Fee, Identity Card Fee, University Elegibility Fee, University Form Fee, University Equivalance Fee and Hostel Deposit are to be paid only once during admission in the University.
- 6 All students are requested to preserve all College / Hostel Fee Receipts till completion of you course. We suggest you to kept it in your mail box, WhatsApp etc etc, which will help you at the time of "No Dues" certificate.
- 7 All students are requested to claim refund of your "Caution Money Deposit" and "Hostel Deposit" immediately after completion of your course. Refund of Deposit will be only on the basis of "Original College Fee / Hostel Fee Receipt".
- 8 Duplicate Fee Receipt will get on payment of Rs. 200/- for each year, so preserve it carefully.
- 9 All students are requested to open Bank Account at any State Bank of India in any branch in India with internet facility for online payment of College Fee / Hostel Fee. Government insists for "Online Transactions" only, we have to follow the same.
- 10 (\*\*) If (EBC/OBC/VJNT/SBC Students) parents income is above 8.00 lakh during the financial year 2022-23 required to pay open category fee.
- 11 EBC , SC category students Whenver the scholarship amount received from Social Welfare Department / Concern Government has to return this amount to College within 7 days by SBI I Collect Mode only.
- 12 [#] Students belonging to SEBC and EWS Caterogy can avail educational concessions through the Chhatrapati Rajarshi Shahu Maharaj Scholarship Scheme and Dr Panjabrao Deshmukh Hostel Maintenance Allowance Scheme.
- 13 In case of B.Tech SC Category students, 40% (Rs. 47,600/-) of the total fee of Tuition Fee, Development Fee, Other Fee are refunded by the State Government to the University, whereas 60 % (Rs.71,400/-) of the total of Tuition Fee, Development Fee, & Other Fee is directly deposited in the account of Students, after sanctioned of the Central Government. In this regard, a court case is under process in the H'ble High Court, Aurangabad. Hence the 60 % (Rs.71,400/-) of total of Tuition Fee, Development Fee, & Other Fee will be paid by the SC category students at the time of admission. Appropriate action will be taken based on the result of court case or relevant guidelines received from the Social Welfare Department of Government of Maharahstra.
- 14 The hostel Fees shown in the above table is for the University hostel. A new venue of hostel is being arranged for which the modified fee will be informed once the arrangment is complete.

OD OGICAL SURFERENCE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

#### COEP Technological University, Pune - 05 (Formerly known as College of Engineering Pune) Under Graduate - T.Y. B.Tech. (Direct Diploma) 2023-24 Admitted in S.Y. B.Tech Direct Diploma 2022-23

T.Y. 2023-24 / Final Year 2024-25

	1,1,202.	3-24 / Final	TCal ZUZ			
Sr. No.	Head	Open Cat	TFWS Cat	SC / ST Cat	OBC, SBC & VINT Cat	EBC & .
A	Tution Fee	15000	0	0	0	7500
8	Development Fee	39850	39850	0	39850	39850
C	Other Fee					
	Gymkhana	1800	1800	0	1800	1800
	Training & Placement	1000	1000	0	1000	1000
	Library	4500	4500	0	4500	4500
	Laboratory	15000	15000	0	15000	15000
	Internet & E-Mail	2200	2200	0	2200	2200
	Gathering	1500	1500	0	1500	1500
	Sub Total	26000	26000	0	26000	26000
D	College Fee					
	C.M.D. (Refundable)	0	0	0	0	0
	Boat Club Fee	600	600	600	600	600
	Boat Club Membership	0	0	0	0	0
	Student Aid Fund	250	250	250	250	250
	Student Accident Insurance		-2.11			
J.,	Premiun	150	150	150	150	150
	Examination Fee	1500	1500	1500	1500	750
	Identity Card	0	0	0	0	0
	LC / TC	0	0	0	0	-0
	Sub Total	2500	250 <b>0</b>	2500	2500	1750
E	University Fee					
	University Fee - Regular	150	150	150	150	150
	University Fee - Eligibility Fee	0	0	0	0	0
	University Fee - Eligibility Form			1200		
	Fee	0	0	0	0	0
	University Fee - Equivalence Fee	0	0	0	0	0
	University Fee - Registration Fee	0	0	0	0	o
	Sub Total	150	150	150	150	150
	Alumni Association Life					
F	Membership Fee	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000
	Total College Fee	84500	69500	3650	69500	76250
	Hostel Fee	45000	45000	45000	45000	45000
	Hostel Deposit	10000	-		10000	



#### Regular T.Y./Final Year B.Tech. (Students admitted in S.Y. Direct Diploma)

#### Note:

- 1 In case of B.Tech OBC/VJNT/SBC category students, from 2018-19 onwards the amount of "Other Fees" is not sanctioned from the Government, hence this part will to be paid during the admission process.
- 2 Government Scholarship against fees in case of reserved category students is only sanctioned for "Admission through CAP rounds". There is NO scholarship sanctioned by the Government to reserved category students admitted in " Spot Round".
- 3 The fee structure is provisional. After the approval from Government of Maharashtra the rectified and apperoved fee structure will be followed.
- 4 Students are requested to preserve original fee receipt for claiming Caution Money Deposit/ Hostel Deposit. Duplicate fee receipt will not be permitted for refund of Caution Money Deposit / Hostel Deposit.
- 5 Caution Money Deposit, Boat Club Membership Fee, Identity Card Fee, University Elegibility Fee, University Form Fee, University Equivalence Fee and Hostel Deposit are to be paid only once during admission in the University
- 6 All students are requested to preserve all College / Hostel Fee Receipts till completion of you course. We suggest you to kept it in your mail box, WhatsApp etc etc, which will help you at the time of "No Dues" certificate.
- 7 All students are requested to claim refund of your "Caution Money Deposit" and "Hostel Deposit" immediately after completion of your course. Refund of Deposit will be only on the basis of "Original College Fee / Hostel Fee Receipt"
- 8 Duplicate Fee Receipt will get on payment of Rs. 200/- for each year, so preserve it carefully
- 9 All students are requested to open Bank Account at any State Bank of India in any branch in India with internet facility for online payment of College Fee / Hostel Fee. Government insists for "Online Transactions" only, we have to follow the same.
- 10 (\*\*) If (EBC/OBC/VJNT/SBC Students) parents income is above 8.00 lakh during the financial year 2022-23 required to pay open category fee.
- 11 EBC , SC category students Whenver the scholarship amount received from Social Welfare Department / Concern Government has to return this amount to College within 7 days by SBI I Collect Mode only.
- 12 [#] Students belonging to SEBC and EWS Caterogy can avail educational concessions through the Chhatrapati Rajarshi Shahu Maharaj Scholarship Scheme and Dr Panjabrao Deshmukh Hostel Maintenance Allowance Scheme.
- 13 In case of B.Tech SC Category students , 40% ( Rs. 47,600/-) of the total fee of Tuition Fee, Development Fee, Other Fee are refunded by the State Government to the University, whereas 60 % ( Rs.71,400/-) of the total of Tuition Fee, Development Fee,
- 14 The hostel Fees shown in the above table is for the University hostel. A new venue of hostel is being arranged for which the modified fee will be informed once the arrangment is complete.

OGICAL IMPLEASE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

#### COEP Technological University, Pune - 05

## FEE STRUCTURE: 2023-24 Post Graduate - S.Y.M.Tech. Admitted in M.Tech. 2022-23

Sr	Head	S.Y. M. Tech					
		Spon/ Non Spon	Non Spon	Spen			
		Regular	Automo	tive Tech	NRI		
A	Tuition Fee	37,000	58,000	78,000	\$ 1,500		
8	Development Fee	39,850	39,850	39,850	\$ 1,500		
C	Other Fee						
	Gymkhana	1,800	1,800	1,800	1,800		
	Training & Placement	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000		
	Library	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500		
	Laboratory	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000		
6	Internet & E Mail	2,200	2,200	2,200	2,200		
	Gathering	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500		
	Sub Total	26,000	26,000	26,000	26,000		
D	College Fee						
	C.M.D. (Refundable)						
	Boat Club Fee	600	600	600	600		
	Boat Club Memembership						
	Student Aid Fund	250	250	250	250		
	Student Accident Insurance Premium	150	150	150	150		
	Examination Fee	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000		
	Identity Card						
	LC/TC	•					
	Sub Total	4,000	4,000	4,000	4,000		
E	University Fee						
	University Fee - Regular	150	150	750	150		
	University Fee - Elegibility Fee						
	University Fee - Elegibility Form Fee						
	University Fee - Equivalence Fee						
EE 31	University Fee - Registration Fee						
	Sub Total	150	150	150	150		
F	Alumni Association Fee						
	Alumni Association Life Membership Fee	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500		
н	ARAI Fee						
	Arai - Library Fee		1,000	2,500			
	Arai - Computer Lab Fee	100	2,000	5,000			
	Arai - Lab Fee		10,000	25,000			
	Sub Total	0.00	13,000	32,500			
	Total Fee	1,08,500	1,52,500	1,82,000	\$3,000 +31,650		



#### Post Graduate - S.Y.M.Tech. - Admitted in M.Tech. 2022-23

- 1 If the M Tech student belonging to SC Category receives GATE scholarship, he/ she is NOT qualified for the State Government Scholarship
- 2 In case of SC category student taking admission for M Tech Courses WITHOUT GATE QUALIFICATION, the fees are refunded by the Government after scholarship approval. It is the practice that the total fees are paid by the SC category student WITHOUT GATE QUALIFICATION, at the time of admission and when the scholarship is received from Government, it is refunded to the students.
- 3 Government Scholarship against fees in case of reserved category students is only sanctioned for "Admission
- 4 The fee structure is provisional. After the approval from Government of Maharashtra the rectified and apperoved fee structure will be followed.
- 5 Caution Money Deposit, Boat Club Membership Fee, Identify Card Fee, University Elegibility Fee, University Form Fee and University Equivalance Fee are to be paid only once during admission in the institute.

#### NOTES - for students of Automotive Technology anly

- 1 All Second year students of Automotive Technologies are requested to pay Canteen & Mess charges of Rs. 12,000/immediately after registration.
- 2 Notes Students are requested to preserve original fee receipt for claiming Caution Money Deposit / Hostel Deposit. Duplicate receipt will not be permitted for refund of Caution Money Deposit / Hostel Deposit.
- 3 All students are requested to preserve all College / Hostel Fee Receipts till completion of you course. We suggest you to kept it in your mail box. WhatsApp etc etc, which will help you at the time of "No Dues" certificate.
- 4 All students are requested to claim refund of your "Caution Money Deposit" and "Hostel Deposit" immediately after completion of your course. Refund of Deposit will be only on the basis of "Onginal College Fee / Hostel Fee Receipt"
- 5 Duplicate Fee Receipt will get on payment of Rs 200/- for each year, so preserve a carefully

#### COEP Technological University, Pune - 05 FEE STRUCTURE : 2023-24

#### SY MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION [MBA]

Admitted in F.Y. MBA 2022-23

SR NO	HEAD	AMOUNT (For Indian Students)	AMOUNT (NRI/PIO/OCI/FN)
A	Tuition Fee	1,65,000	\$3500
В	Development Fee	16,500	\$500
C	Other Fee		
	Gymkhana	1,800	1,800
G	Training & Placement	1,000	1,000
	Library	4,500	4,500
	e-Laboratory	4,000	4,000
central telephone	Internet & E Mail	2,200	2,200
	Gathering	1,500	1,500
	Sub Total	15,000	15,000
D	College Fee		
	C.M.D. (Refundable)		
	Boat Club Fee	600	600
	Boat Club Membership Fee		
	Student Aid Fund	250	250
	Student Accident Insurance Premium	150	150
	, Examination Fee	1,500	1,500
	Identity Card	and the second s	
	LC/TC	-	The second secon
	Sub Total	2,500	2,500
E	University Fee		
Section Street	University Fee - Regular	150	150
	University Fee - Eligibility Fee	n v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v	-
1 - 2	University Fee - Eligibility Form Fee	-	The second secon
	University Fee - Equivalence Fee	•	
	Sub Total	150	150
F	Alumni Associaton Life Membership Fee	1,500	1,500
	Total Fee	2.00,650	\$4000 + 19150

#### Note:

- 1 The fee structure is provisional. After the approval from Government of Maharashtra the rectified and apperoved fee structure will be followed.
- 2 Caution Money Deposit, Boat Club Membership Fee, Identity Card Fee, University Elegibility Fee, University Form Fee and University Equivalence Fee are to be paid only once during admission in the institute
- 3 For those students who pay fees in installments, on receiving Government notification, the excess fees paid by the student will be refunded.
- 4 For those students who pay fees in installments, on receiving Government notification, the subsequent installment amount will be reduced accordingly.

CO DGICAL USE